## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8	-K
--------	----

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 18, 2019

# **DIODES INCORPORATED**

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

provisions (see General Instructions A.2. below):

002-25577 (Commission File Number) 95-2039518 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

4949 Hedgcoxe Road, Suite 200, Plano, TX (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

75024 (Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: (972) 987-3900

Not Applicable (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following

	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
	the by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) to 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).
Emergi	ing growth company
	merging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or I financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

#### Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On April 18, 2019, Diodes Incorporated issued a press release announcing that it will distribute its first quarter 2019 financial results and host a conference call to discuss such results on Tuesday, May 7, 2019. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1.

The information in this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1, will not be treated as filed for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section. This information will not be incorporated by reference into a filing under the Securities Act of 1933, or into another filing under the Exchange Act, unless that filing expressly refers to specific information in this Form 8-K. The furnishing of the information in this Item 7.01 is not intended to, and does not, constitute a representation that the information in this Item 7.01 is material information that is not otherwise publicly available.

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Number 99.1

**Description** 

Press Release dated April 18, 2019

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

DIODES INCORPORATED

Dated: April 19, 2019 By /s/ Brett R. Whitmire

Brett R. Whitmire Chief Financial Officer



## Diodes Incorporated to Announce First Quarter 2019 Financial Results on May 7

**Plano, Texas** – **April 18, 2019** – Diodes Incorporated (Nasdaq: DIOD), a leading global manufacturer and supplier of high-quality application specific standard products within the broad discrete, logic, analog and mixed-signal semiconductor markets, will host a conference call on Tuesday, May 7, 2019 at 4:00 p.m. Central Time (5:00 p.m. Eastern Time) to discuss its first quarter 2019 financial results.

Joining Dr. Keh-Shew Lu, President and Chief Executive Officer of Diodes Incorporated, will be Brett Whitmire, Chief Financial Officer; Emily Yang, Vice President of Worldwide Sales and Marketing; and Laura Mehrl, Director of Investor Relations. The Company intends to distribute the announcement of its first quarter 2019 financial results on that same day at 3:05 p.m. Central Time (4:05 p.m. Eastern Time).

Analysts and investors are invited to dial into the conference call using the following information:

Date: Tuesday, May 7, 2019

Time: 4:00 p.m. Central Time (5:00 p.m. Eastern Time)

Conference Call Number: 1-855-232-8957 International Call Number: +1-315-625-6979

Pass code: 8919166

A telephone replay of the conference call will be available approximately two hours after the conference call and will be available until May 14, 2019 at midnight Central Time. The replay dial-in number is 1-855-859-2056, and the pass code is 8919166. International callers should dial +1-404-537-3406 and enter the same pass code at the prompt.

Additionally, this conference call will be broadcast live over the Internet and can be accessed by all interested parties on the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at <a href="http://www.diodes.com">http://www.diodes.com</a>. Please click on the webcast link at least fifteen minutes prior to the start of the call to register, download and install any necessary audio software. For those unable to participate during the live broadcast of the conference call, a replay webcast will be available shortly thereafter on the Company's website for approximately 90 days.

#### **About Diodes Incorporated**

Diodes Incorporated (Nasdaq: DIOD), a Standard and Poor's SmallCap 600 and Russell 3000 Index company, is a leading global manufacturer and supplier of high-quality application-specific standard products within the broad discrete, logic, analog, and mixed-signal semiconductor markets. Diodes serves the consumer electronics, computing, communications, industrial, and automotive markets. Diodes' products include diodes, rectifiers, transistors, MOSFETs, protection devices, function-specific arrays, single gate logic, amplifiers and comparators, Hall-effect and temperature sensors, power management devices, including LED drivers, AC-DC converters and controllers, DC-DC switching and linear voltage regulators, and voltage references along with special function devices, such as USB power switches, load switches, voltage supervisors, and motor controllers. Diodes also has timing, connectivity, switching, and signal integrity solutions for high-speed signals. Diodes' corporate headquarters and Americas' sales office are located in Plano, Texas and Milpitas, California. Design, marketing, and engineering centers are located in Plano; Milpitas; Taipei, Taiwan; Taoyuan City, Taiwan; Zhubei City, Taiwan; Manchester, England; and Neuhaus, Germany. Diodes' wafer fabrication facilities are located in Manchester; Shanghai, China; and Greenock, Scotland. Diodes has assembly and test facilities located in Shanghai; Jinan, China; Chengdu, China; and Yangzhou, China; as well as in Hong Kong; Neuhaus; and Taipei. Additional engineering, sales, warehouse, and logistics offices are located in Taipei; Hong Kong; Manchester; Shanghai; Shenzhen, China; Seongnam-si, South Korea; Munich, Germany; and Tokyo, Japan, with support offices throughout the world.

Recent news releases, annual reports and SEC filings are available at the Company's website: <a href="http://www.diodes.com">http://www.diodes.com</a>. Written requests may be sent directly to the Company, or they may be e-mailed to: diodes-fin@diodes.com.

## **Company Contact:**

Diodes Incorporated Laura Mehrl Director, Investor Relations P: 972-987-3959 E: laura mehrl@diodes.com

#### **Investor Relations Contact:**

Shelton Group Leanne K. Sievers, President P: 949-224-3874 E: lsievers@sheltongroup.com